•
•
•
•
• ,.
•
•
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

STEP ACTION
teletypewriters (TTY) may be in a raw form (binary
or hexadecimal numbering system), formatted into
decimal and written text, or a combination of both.
For additional information on data dumps and
formats used, refer to Section 218-799-102.t
2. APPARATUS
All Tests
2.01 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
Tests CW, CX
2.02 Blocking and insulating tools as required.
Use tools and apply as covered in Section
069-020-801.
Test CX
2.03 322A (make-busy) plugs as required.
2.04 Testing cord, 893 cord, 3 feet long, equipped
with two 360A tools (1 W13A cord) and two
KS-6278 connecting clips (for making test connections
at number group frame).
2.05 Testing cord, 893 cord, 3 feet long, equipped
with two 360A tools (1 W13A cord) and two
624B (terminal connector) tools (for connecting to
terminal strips with wire-wrapped-type terminals)
or two 419A ( test connector) tools (for connecting
to terminal strips with solder-type terminals).
2.06 639A (relay contact connector) tools and
651-type (contact connector holder) tools as
required (for making test connections to fixed
contacts of wire-spring-type relays).
2.07 419A (test connector) tool (for making test
connections to movable contacts on
wire-spring-type relays or all contacts of
nonwire-spring-type relays).
VERIFICATION
Note: Refer to •paragraphs 1.04 through
1.09.t
Page 2
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
STEP ACTION
CW. Marker-Controlled Immediate Ring Feature
1 At MTF-
Restore all keys and switches .
2 Momentarily operate RL key.
3 Select INC class of test.
4 Operate REC key.
5a Hf ETS provided and CM dump is required­
Operate TCP0 key.
Note: See paragraph 1.09.•
6 Select any trunk link frame.
7 Select INC class of call and translator indication
as required for office designation of called
number.
8
9
Select A_ through G_ digits as required for
directory number having ringing combination
01.
Select incoming trunk class as required for
completion to called line.
10 Select marker under test.